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From: Dale Mildenberger <mildee@cc.usu.edu>
Subject: Re: FW: Response to SLC Tribune
Date: Wed, 11 Jul 2007 18:34:39 -0600
To: <ncarlisle@sltrib.com>
CC: <craig.smiper@usu.edu> <randy.spetman@usu.edu>
Attachments: 0

Dear Mr. Carlisle,
You are correct, the total is 3 since 2004. One positive NCAA test in 2004 
and two positive USU institutional tests in January of 2007.
Prior to the implementation of our institutional policy, starting January of 
2007, the only on campus testing was that conducted by the NCAA.
Prior to 2007 our only policy was to comply with the NCAA Year Round Testing 
Program. Because of this there was no institutional testing policy or 
budget.
You should have been forwarded our current policy. If you have not please 
notify me and I will forward it to you. The NCAA Year Round Drug Testing 
Policy is available on the NCAA web site.
Sincerely,
Dale Mildenberger, ATC-L
Senior Associate Athletics Director
----- Original Message ----- 
From: "Nate Carlisle" <ncarlisle@sltrib.com>
To: <MILDEE@cc.usu.edu>
Cc: <craig.smiper@usu.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2007 3:41 PM
Subject: RE: FW: Response to SLC Tribune

Dear Mr. Mildenberger:

Thank you for your e-mailed letter of July 10, 2007, and the
information accompanying it. I have some additional questions.

You said there was one positive NCAA test in 2004 and two positive
tests in January 2007. Just to be clear, can you please confirm that
adds to three positive tests?

You said the NCAA has visited Utah State on five occasions since
January 2004. Are those the only occasions, from January 2004 to the
end of 2006, there were on-campus drug tests of Utah State athletes?

Do you have drug testing budget or expenditure data for fiscal or
calendar years 2004 through 2006?

Can you please provide me with a copy of the drug testing policy or
policies in effect prior to January 2007?

Thanks again.

Sincerely,
Nate Carlisle
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---- Original Message ----
From: craig.smiper@usu.edu
To: ncarlisle@sltrib.com
Subject: RE: FW: Response to SLC Tribune
Date: Wed, 11 Jul 2007 09:09:37 -0600

>The attached is submitted in response to your request dated June 23,
>2007 and received in this office on July 2nd. It appears to be a
>complete response to your inquiries while preserving the privacy and
>the rights of students. I hope this response is satisfactory.
>
>
>Craig J.Simper
>General Counsel
>Utah State University
>1465 Old Main Hill
>Logan, UT 84322-1465
>Phone: 435.797.1156
>Fax: 435.797.7999
Nate Carlisle
Reporter
The Salt Lake Tribune
Phone: (801) 257-8794
Fax: (801) 257-8525
E-mail: ncarlisle@sltrib.com


